
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 79/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Regulation (EC) No 79/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14 January 2009 on type-approval of hydrogen-powered motor vehicles, and amending Directive 2007/46/EC (Text with EEA relevance)

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 79/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(4) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 11(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 12 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 12a substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(6\)](#)
- Art. 15 omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(7\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(8\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(2\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(a\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 11(3)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(4\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 12(e) word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 52\(5\)\(b\)](#)